

"Activity": GLOBE Learning Expedition, Killarney, Ireland

Date(s): 1 - 6 July 2018

Participant desires to participate in or observe the Activity (described above), which has been organized by the following released parties: the University Corporation for Atmospheric Research, and its related companies, subsidiaries, divisions, affiliates, officers, directors, employees, agents, and representatives (hereinafter jointly and severally referred to as the "Released Parties").

Participant acknowledges that the Released Parties are not responsible for supervising the Activity or otherwise ensuring the safety of the Activity.

Participant's participation in the Activity is completely voluntary and Participant understands that he/she will be involved in an Activity that may involve substantial and serious risks and danger of bodily injury, including, without limitation, permanent disability, paralysis, death, and/or property damage. Such risks and dangers may be caused by, among other factors, action or inaction of Participant, condition of Participant, the condition of the premises on which the Activity occurs, the condition of any equipment used in the Activity, the negligence of the provider or supervisor of the Activity or the negligence of other participants and/or the Released Parties. Participant fully accepts and assumes all risks and responsibilities for losses, costs, and damages incurred in participation in any part of the Activity.

Participant, on behalf of himself, his spouse, children, family members, agents, and representatives completely and unconditionally **RELEASES**, **FOREVER DISCHARGES**, **COVENANTS NOT TO SUE, AND AGREES TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS** the Released Parties from all liabilities, claims, demands, losses, and damages, including attorneys' fees and costs, arising, directly or indirectly, out of the Activity and Participant's participation in the Activity, whether or not caused or alleged to be caused in whole or in part by the negligence of any of the Released Parties, or otherwise, and whether such losses or damages can be anticipated or not and including any damages, attorneys fees or costs incurred to enforce this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the United States and the State of Colorado. Courts located in the State of Colorado shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any matters related to this Release. If for any reason a court of competent jurisdiction finds any provision, or portion thereof, to be unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

I am age eighteen or older. (If not, a parent or legal guardian must sign below.) I have read and fully understand the terms of the Activity Release on this document, and I accept its terms.

Participant's Name & Signature	Parent or Guardian's Name & Signature (if Participant
	is under 18)
Clearly Print Name:	Clearly Print Name:
Sign Name:	Sign Name: